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1990 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Thirty-Seventh Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 18, 19, 20, 1990

103 Pounds
Kelly Shields, Edison South, pinned Mike Patterson, Cambridge [5:12]
Gabe Frangos, Wheeling Park, dec. Jason Nightengale, Wellsville [4-1]
Chuck Spencer, Edison North, dec. Rich Puskarich, Brooke [2-0]
Tony Fehn, Bridgeport, dec. John Brettell, Steubenville [3-0]
112 Pounds
Dave Helmick, Oak Glen, dec. Ed Neely, Madonna [4-2, OT]
Steve Hehr, Woodsfield, dec. Brian Conley, Weir [6-4]
Bill Gooch, Wheeling Park, dec. Sam Quinn, River [3-0]
Ric Roe, Meadowbrook, dec. Ryan Dudas, Cambridge [13-0]
119 Pounds
R.C. Anderson, Cameron, dec. Scott Dunaway, Wheeling Park [8-4]
David Ciacci, Shenandoah, dec. Tom Donahue, St. John [6-1]
Mark Wiersbicki, Oak Glen, pinned Jerry McKinnon, East Liverpool [1:34]
Rick Mokros, Shadyside, dec. Phil Garuccio, Magnolia [14-4]
125 Pounds
Bill Taggart, Wheeling Park, dec. Doug Knoght, Steubenville [6-5]
Jeff Giovengo, Bishop Donahue, dec. John Bailey, Oak Glen [10-2]
Jason Baker, Union Local, dec. Drew Case, Cadiz [10-1]
Andy Busack, Buckeye SouthWest, won by default over Tracy Saft, Cambridge
130 Pounds
Rob Gallentine, Linsly, dec. Joe Sabatino, Martins Ferry [7-2]
Dave Shelek, Wheeling Park, dec. Jeramie Nagy, Madonna [11-4]
Pete Lovejoy, East Liverpool, dec. Chris McBride, St. Clairsville [7-1]
Orphy Klempa, Bellaire, dec. Aaron Slovekosky, Brooke [7-2]
135 Pounds
Babe Sidon, Martins Ferry, dec. Richard Foston, Bridgeport [4-2]
Harry Weyrick, St. John, dec. Harold LeMasters, Edison South [x-x]
Gary Stephens, Barnesville, dec. Jason Kyer, St. Clairsville [10-3]
Eric Potts, Cambridge, won by default over Bruce Gardner, Linsly
140 Pounds
Rex Frohnapfel, Bridgeport, dec. John Roth, St. John [4-0]
Eric Pipo, Edison South, dec. Chuck Thiele, John Marshall [3-2]
Larry Sams, Wellsville, won by default over George Bamberger, Wheeling Park
Chris Buckley, Union Local, dec. Shan Gibbons, Cadiz [3-0]
145 Pounds
Don Jones, Cadiz, dec. Buster Vcelka, Union Local [5-4]
Jim Koeppen, Oak Glen, dec. Craig Booth, Bellaire [1-0]
John Modra, River, dec. Chad Gilman, St. Clairsville [4-2]
Randee Mulvee, Wheeling Park, won by default over Jeff Minor, East Liverpool
152 Pounds
Jon Jones, Cadiz, dec. Kyle Rose, River [5-0]
Scott Deyarmon, Buckeye SouthWest, dec. George Stasiulewicz, Toronto [4-3]
Merl Rich, Cambridge, dec. Rob Shepherd, Shadyside [2-1]
Dave Mahan, Oak Glen, dec. Chris DeGenova, St. John [7-1]
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Wheeling Park
Oak Glen

St. John
Cadiz
Bridgeport
Steubenville
Edison South
East Liverpool
Union Local
Meadowbrook
Martins Ferry
Bellaire

River
Cameron

St. Clairsville
John Marshall
Beallsville
Brooke

Linsly
Cambridge
Buckeye SouthWest
Shenandoah
Barnesville
Bishop Donahue

188
159
135.5
132
115
113
112.5
110
108.5
95.5
94
90.5
90

87
83.5
80.5
67

66

62
60.5
57
53.5
51
50.5

160 Pounds

Bruce Sefert, Beallsville, dec. John Gibeaut, Union Local [7-1]

Casey Rose, River, dec. Mark Coleman, Martins Ferry [9-5]

Joe Jerrome, Wheeling Park, dec. Mike Casto, John Marshall [6-0]

Mike Kilmartin, Steubenville Catholic, dec. Jason Springer, Bridgeport [10-3]

171 Pounds

Eric Wickham, Meadowbrook, dec. Kelly Keenan, Steubenville [9-5]
Chad Hager, East Liverpool, dec. Scott Hartlieb, St. John [9-5]
Kevin Williams, Steubenville Catholic, dec. Clint Roach, River [3-2]
Tim Smith, Beallsville, dec. Rich Manteau, Union Local [8-6]

189 Pounds

David Heath, St. Clairsville, dec. Brant Reynolds, St. John [16-9]

Darius Savage, Wheeling Park, dec. Steve Schumacher, Woodsfield [3-1]
John Haney, East Liverpool, dec. Kirby Barbour, John Marshall [6-2]

Nate Burress, Steubenville, dec. Dustin Langley, Oak Glen [6-2]

Heavyweight

Eric Hupp, Bridgeport, pinned Greg Staley, Oak Glen [4:58]
Gus Agostinelli, St. John, dec. Norman Ayers, Bellaire [4-3]
Vince Mays, Cadiz, dec. Jason Hasson, Edison South [7-0]
Shawn Chapline, Brooke, pinned Butch Brown, Steubenville [0:57]

TEAM RESULTS:

Buzz Evans
Larry Shaw
Mike Donahue
Joel Davia

Russ Frohnapfel

Nick Trombetta

Jeff Oberdick

Mark Holenka
Jim Potts

Rick Spencer
Dan Doyle



Wellsville

Edison North
Woodsfield
Steubenville Catholic
Madonna

Weir

Shadyside
Magnolia
Wintersville
Toronto
Wheeling Central
Mingo

Buckeye North
Sistersville

CLASS AAAA
Wheeling Park, 188
Oak Glen, 159
Steubenville, 113
Edison South, 112.5
East Liverpool, 110
John Marshall, 80.5
Brooke, 66
Cambridge, 60.5
Weir, 38.5
Wintersville, 21

CLASS AA

Cadiz, 132
Bridgeport, 115.5
Linsly, 62
Shenandoah, 53.5
Wellsville, 49.5
Edison North, 47
Toronto, 18
Wheeling Central, 14
Buckeye North, 11

49.5
47
47
44.5
41
38.5
36
26.5
21
18
14
12
11

Wayne Neely

John Holliday

CLASS AAA

Union Local, 108
Meadowbrook, 95.5
Martins Ferry, 94
Bellaire, 90.5

River, 90

St. Clairsville, 83.5
Buckeye SouthWest, 57
Barnesville, 51
Steubenville Catholic, 44.5
Magnolia, 26.5

CLASS A

St. John, 135.5
Cameron, 87
Beallsville, 67

Bishop Donahue, 50.5
Woodsfield, 47
Madonna, 41
Shadyside, 36

Mingo, 12

Sistersville, 7



